

X

SLP(C)No. 20507 OF 2004
ITEM No.53

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20507/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2003 in CMWP 43437/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to file additional documents and
c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP & exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. Vimla Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.
No.1 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 is granted four
weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, as prayed for.
Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks, thereafter. Call the
matter after seven weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master